

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8428-8429/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018 in SA No. 249/2013 18-12-2018 in SA No. 52/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

CHANDRA KATTHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54524/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54526/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Ms. Vasudha Zutshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Permission to file list of dates is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

