

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8428-8429/2019

CHANDRA KATTHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAppearance: Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, Ld. Counsel is present on  
behalf of the petitioner.Mr. Vikas Negi, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of  
Respondent No.1 and Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Ld. Counsel  
is present on behalf of respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for all respondents has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 8.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar