

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8428-8429/2019

CHANDRA KATTHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, AORMr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he will file the counter affidavit within a period of one week. If the same is filed within the aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar