

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8428-8429/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018 in SA No. 249/2013 18-12-2018 in SA No. 52/2013 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

CHANDRA KATTHA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Mohith Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anuparna Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satya Dev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

